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The mission of the Joint Research Centre is to provide
customer-driven scientific and technical support for the
conception, development, implementation and
monitoring of European Union policies. As a service of
the European Commission, the Joint Research Centre
functions as a reference centre of science and
technology for the Union. Close to the policy-making
process, it serves the common interest of the Member
States, while being independent of special interests,
whether private or national.
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The CIPS projects are financed by DG HOME within the
framework of the specific programme 'Prevention,
Preparedness and Consequence Management of Terrorism
and other Security related risks”
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09:00-09:15
09:15-09:45

09:45-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-17:00

12 November 2013

Registration and welcome

Presentation of CIPS scheme and results

obtained during the period 2007-2013
DG HOME

Technical achievements during the CIPS
2007-2013 funding period
DG JRC

Coffee break

Presentations from selected CIPS
projects
CIPS Consortia

Lunch break

Presentation of a new approach for the
technical steering of CIPS projects for
2014-2020

DG HOME, DG JRC

Open discussion on the future CIP-related
research for 2014-2020 financed by

DG HOME

All

Coffee Break

Open discussion, way ahead
All

Brussels — 12 November 2013

All participants have to register through the following
link until 30th of October:

https://jrc-meeting-registration.jrc.ec.europa.eu/

The meeting will be held in:
CCAB, Rue Froissart 36, B-1040, Brussels, Belgium

This workshop is being co-organised with DG HOME
For information on the content of the workshop please
contact:

Mr. Georgios Giannopoulos (JRC)

+39 0332 786211
Georgios.GIANNOPOULOS®jrc.ec.europa.eu

Mr. Torben Fell (DG HOME)
+32 229 63561

Torben.FELL®@ec.europa.eu

For organizational issues please contact:
Ms. Laurence Campé
+39 0332 785032

Laurence.CAMPE®ec.europa.eu



