

#### IDMM Institute for Reference Materials and Measurements Institute for Energy Institute Headquarters for Transuranium GEEL BRUSSELS Institute for Prospective Institute for Health and Consumer SEVILLE IPSC Institute Ispra for the Protection for Environment and Security of the Citizer

### **JRC Sites**

#### **OUR MISSION**

The mission of the Joint Research Centre is to provide customer-driven scientific and technical support for the conception, development, implementation and monitoring of European Union policies. As a service of the European Commission, the Joint Research Centre functions as a reference centre of science and technology for the Union. Close to the policy-making process, it serves the common interest of the Member States, while being independent of special interests, whether private or national.

### Joint Research Centre

The European Commission's in-house scientific service

**European Commission**Joint Research Centre (JRC)

External Communication Unit

Brussels Tel.: +32 2 299 02 66 Fax: +32 2 299 63 22

Ispra Tel.: +39 0332 78 98 89 Fax: +39 0332 78 54 09

-mail: jrc-info@ec.europa.eu

Serving society
Stimulating innovation
Supporting legislation

www.jrc.ec.europa.eu

# CIPS III Workshop Draft Agenda

Brussels - 12 November 2013

The CIPS projects are financed by DG HOME within the framework of the specific programme "Prevention, Preparedness and Consequence Management of Terrorism and other Security related risks"



# **CIPS III Workshop**

All

## Brussels - 12 November 2013

09:00-09:15	Registration and welcome
09:15-09:45	<b>Presentation of CIPS scheme and results obtained during the period 2007-2013</b> DG HOME
09:45-10:15	<b>Technical achievements during the CIPS 2007-2013 funding period</b> DG JRC
10:15-10:30	Coffee break
10:30-13:00	Presentations from selected CIPS projects CIPS Consortia
13:00-14:00	Lunch break
14:00-14:30	Presentation of a new approach for the technical steering of CIPS projects for 2014-2020  DG HOME, DG JRC
14:30-15:30	Open discussion on the future CIP-related research for 2014-2020 financed by DG HOME
15:30-15:45	Coffee Break
15:45-17:00	Open discussion, way ahead

12 November 2013

All participants have to register through the following link until 30th of October: https://jrc-meeting-registration.jrc.ec.europa.eu/

The meeting will be held in: CCAB, Rue Froissart 36, B-1040, Brussels, Belgium

This workshop is being co-organised with DG HOME

For information on the content of the workshop please contact:

Mr. Georgios Giannopoulos (JRC) +39 0332 786211 Georgios.GIANNOPOULOS@jrc.ec.europa.eu

Mr. Torben Fell (DG HOME) +32 229 63561 Torben.FELL@ec.europa.eu

For organizational issues please contact: Ms. Laurence Campé +39 0332 785032 Laurence.CAMPE@ec.europa.eu